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Health Care Law E-news

April 29, 2010 
 
  

Health Reform:
A Summary of the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act 
 

The Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act (the “Act”) is arguably the most sweeping legislation 
impacting the health insurance and health services industries in United States history. While some 
argue that the legislation does not go far enough in reform, others argue that it has gone too far: 
Will the Act lead to a single payer system? Will the projected cost savings materialize? Will the 
Act’s expenditures outstrip the ability of the country to pay for it? Will the Act improve or diminish 
the quality of health care delivery in the United States? Is the Act even Constitutional? Although 
many debate the merits of the Act, most agree that reforms were necessary.

While we do not attempt to answer the above questions, we wanted to provide a preliminary tool 
for you to begin understanding the scope and depth of some of the significant changes that the 
Act has made to the delivery of health care.

Below are links to our initial thoughts and analyses to the Act:

Part 1: Employer/Employee Implications
Part 2: Tax Implications
Part 3: Medicaid
Part 4: Medicare
Part 5: Providers
Part 6: Exchanges

Each part has various subparts that address more specific issues. For instance, in Employer/
Employee Implications (Part 1) there is a section on “Employer Mandates”. Tax Implications (Part 
2) has a section on “Excise Tax on High-Cost (‘Cadillac’) Health Plans”.  Medicaid (Part 3) contains a 
section on the “Children’s Health Insurance Program (CHIP)”. And a section in Providers addresses 
“Provider Screening”. We hope this organization will make it easier for you to readily obtain the 
information you need most. Since the Act was well over 2000 pages, we do not intend that this 
Alert should be an exhaustive analysis, but merely illustrative of what the Act contains.

We also consider this discussion a work in progress: we plan on updating you as the situation 
changes (i.e., as amendments are made and regulations are proposed and promulgated). To 
receive these updates, please make sure that you are registered for our e-news by visiting 
http://www.butzel.com/pbsign.htm.

http://www.butzel.com/PDF/100427enHLTH_BEN.pdf
http://www.butzel.com/PDF/100427enHLTH_BEN.pdf
http://www.butzel.com/PDF/100427enHLTH_BEN.pdf
http://www.butzel.com/PDF/100427enHLTH_Tax.pdf
http://www.butzel.com/PDF/100427enHLTH_Medicaid.pdf
http://www.butzel.com/PDF/100427enHLTH_Medicaid.pdf
http://www.butzel.com/PDF/100427enHLTH_Medicare.pdf
http://www.butzel.com/PDF/100427enHLTH_Providers.pdf
http://www.butzel.com/PDF/100427enHLTH_Exchanges.pdf
http://www.butzel.com/PDF/100427enHLTH_Providers.pdf
http://www.butzel.com/PDF/100427enHLTH_Tax.pdf
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Investment Management E-newsAs always, our Health Industry Team is here to provide the knowledge and counsel to assist 
you through this sweeping change in Health Law. Whether your needs are as an employer with 
concerns regarding which benefits should be provided to employees; as a provider of health 
services concerned about the tax implications of the Act; or if you are involved in other aspects of 
health care, our Health Industry Team has the capability to provide the timely expertise needed. 
Please let us know if you have any questions or comments.

Health Reform Group

Alexander B. Bragdon
248 258 7856
bragdon@butzel.com

Sean H. Cook
248 258 4473
cook@butzel.com

David F. DuMouchel
313 225 7004
dumouchd@butzel.com

Debra A. Geroux
517 372 4373
geroux@butzel.com

Max R. Hoffman, Jr.
517 372 4374
hoffmanm@butzel.com

Mark W. Jane
734 213 3434
jane@butzel.com

Terry O. Lang
248 258 4462
lang@butzel.com

Laurie J. Michelson
313 983 7463
michelso@butzel.com

Jeffrey D. Moss
248 258 2503
moss@butzel.com

Susan Patton
734 213 3432
patton@butzel.com

Richard E. Rassel
313 225 7014
rassel@butzel.com

Carol A. Romej
248 593 2098
romej@butzel.com

James S. Rosenfeld
313 225 7062
rosenfel@butzel.com

Jordan Schreier
734 213 3616
schreier@butzel.com

Robert H. Schwartz
248 258 2611
schwartzrh@butzel.com

Thomas L. Sparks
517 372 4372
sparks@butzel.com

Benjamin K. Steffans
313 225 7046
steffans@butzel.com

This news is only intended to highlight some of the important issues. This e-mail has been prepared 
by Butzel Long for information only and is not legal advice. This information is not intended to 
create, and receipt of it does not constitute, a client-lawyer relationship. Readers should not act 
upon this information without seeking professional counsel. This electronic newsletter and the 
information it contains may be considered attorney advertising in some states.  

Attorney Advertising Notice - The contents of this e-mail may contain attorney advertising 
under the laws of various states. Prior results do not guarantee a similar outcome.

For previous e-news or to learn more about our law firm and its services, 
please visit our website at: www.butzel.com 
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